	701	EZ
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93	,	REA(
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4	4/9/4) HIN 2	6 2001
6.26.0	1 2	ێێ
	12	10

07-10-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patrols and 1017	772114unginal document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.	
Name of the conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LOCTITE CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 1001 Trout Brook Crossing	
3. Nature of conveyance: X	City: Rocky Hill County: Hartford Country: US Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No(s). 09/452,626, filed December 1, 1999 60/110,708, filed December 3, 1998 Additional numbers attached?	on date of the application is: B. Patent No(s). 5,720,433, issued February 24, 1998 Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven C. Bauman Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address: LOCTITE CORPORATION 1001 Trout Brook Crossing City: Rocky Hill State: CT ZIP: 06067	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2135	
DO NOT USE TH 10/2004 TB1AIN 00000008 122135 09452624 F01581 40.00 CF	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information i original document. Steven C. Bauman Reg. No. 33,832	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the June 25, 2001	
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document: 5	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Invitrogen Corporation (hereinafter, "Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal business address at 1600 Faraday Avenue, Carlsbad, CA 92008 USA, is the owner of all rights in the following patents and patent applications filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein;

Application No. 09/452,626, filed on December 1, 1999;

Provisional Application No. 60/110,708, filed on December 3, 1998; and

U.S. Patent No. 5,720,433, granted February 24, 1998 (hereinafter "Patent

Properties),

WHEREAS, Loctite Corporation (hereinafter, "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal business address at 1001 Trout Brook Crossing, Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, patents and patent applications;

NOW THEREFORE, effective immediately by this document (the "Assignment"), and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, in the Patent Properties, as well as to the inventions disclosed therein, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues,

reexaminations, corrections, substitutes, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including without limitation the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom, rights of priority under International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Design and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres; together with all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for any and all legal and equitable claims for past, present and/or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the rights assigned to Assignee hereunder.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or any foreign equivalent thereto, to record Assignee as owner of the Patent Properties, and to issue any and all letters patent of the United States thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees to provide cooperation and assistance to, and to execute any papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee, or its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, may deem reasonably necessary to secure to Assignee, or to its successors or assigns, the rights hereby transferred and to maintain the full value of such rights; provided, however, that the provision of the foregoing cooperation and assistance by Assignor shall be at the sole expense of Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

WHEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Patent Assignment to be

duly executed below, on the dates indicated, by their duly authorized officers.

INVITROGEN CORPORATION

("Assignor")

Title: U.P., Gen. Counsel & Secretary

Date: June 14, 2001

LOCTITE CORPORATION

("Assignee")

By:

Title: Counsel, Intellectual

Property

Date: June 22, 2001

 $F: User \land BaumanS \land WORD \land Assignments-Company \land Dexter Patent Assignment-2a. document-2a. doc$

3

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SANDIE60) SS.:
On this 14TH day of JUNE, 2001, before me a Notary
Public in and for the County of SAN DIEGO in the State of CHUPURNIA,
personally appeared JOHN A. WITHNONAM, to me known to be the
VP, GEN CONSEL ESECETACY of Invitrogen Corporation, and being duly
sworn, averred that, being duly authorized, (s)he executed the foregoing Assignment
as the free act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes set forth. Commission #1209356 Notary Public - California W Notary Public San Diego County y Commission Exp. JAN. 29, 2003 My Commission expires: D1 29 2003
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)) SS.: COUNTY OF HARTFORD)
On this 22 nd day of Jone, 2001, before me a Notary
Public in and for the County of Hartford in the State of Comecticue,
personally appeared Steven C. Baunan, to me known to be the
Counsel, Intellectual Property of Loctite Corporation, and being duly
sworn, averred that, being duly authorized, (s)he executed the foregoing Assignment
as the free act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes set forth. Notary Public My Commission expires: Much 31, 2005

RECORDED: 06/26/2001